
NOTICE OF PROPOSED PROCUREMENT (NPP) 

 

GSIN:  N5975: Electrical Hardware and Supplies 
   

Reference Number: 9F023 
Solicitation 
Number: 

9F023-21-0566 

 
Organization Name: 

Canadian space Agency (CSA) 

Solicitation Date: March 11, 2022 
 

 
Closing Time: March 28, 2022 at 14:00 PM (EST) 

Solicitation Method: Competitive 
Applicable Trade 
Agreements: 

The Canadian Free Trade 
Agreement (CFTA) 

Comprehensive Land Claim 
Agreement Applies: 

No 
Number of 
Contracts: 

1 

 
Requirement Details 
 
Tendering Procedure: Selective Tendering 
 
This requirement is only open to the following pre-qualified suppliers under the Supply Arrangement # E60HN-16ELEC for 

the following categories:  

Supplier Security Clearance:  No security requirement 

Region/Metropolitan:  R4- Ontario – Electrical Products 

The following SA Holders have been invited to submit a proposal: 
 

1. Anixter 

2. Graybar 

3. NEDCO-Rexel 

4. Daltco 

5. Wesco 

6. Gimpel 

7. Guillevin 

8. Marchand 

9. Province Electric 

10. KGPCo 

11. Newark Element 14 

12. Westburne-Rexel 

13. ECS Electrical 

14. KVA Protection 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Description of Work: 
 

The Canadian Space Agency (CSA) requires breakers as below :  

Description 
Breakers / Fuse Type 

Rating kA Quantity Unit price Total 

BJA36020 
25 

2   

BJA36035 
25 

2   

BJA36040 
25 

1   

BJA36050 
25 

1   

BJA36060 
25 

4   

BJA36100 
25 

1   

EJB36015 
25 

4   

EJB36050 
25 

3   

EJB36060 
25 

1   

EJB36080 
25 

1   

HJA36100 
50 

1   

JJA36200 
25 

1   

QDA32175 
25 

2   

 
Total bid price $ 

 

OR EQUIVALENT 

All items must be delivered no later than May 31, 2022. 

As a requirement of the Supply Arrangement (SA) this notice is published on Buy and sell for a period of 15 calendar 

days. Only pre-qualified Suppliers have been invited to bid. Suppliers that do not already hold a Supply Arrangement in 

series E60HN-16ELEC with PSPC cannot submit a bid. 

If you wish to find out how you can become a qualified SA Holder for future requirements and/or to obtain additional 

information regarding this SA series, please contact PSPC at steve.dumaresq@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca 

Contract Authority 

 
Contracting Authority: Mélanie Séguin 
Phone Number :            438-364-1399 
Email :                           melanie.seguin@asc-csa.gc.ca  
 
 
 
 

mailto:steve.dumaresq@pwgsc-tpsgc.gc.ca
mailto:melanie.seguin@asc-csa.gc.ca


Inquiries 
 
Inquiries regarding this RFP requirement must be submitted to the Contracting Authority named above.  Request for 
Proposal (RFP) documents will be e-mailed directly from the Contracting Authority to the Qualified Supply Arrangement 
Holders who are being invited to bid on this requirement. BIDDERS ARE ADVISED THAT “BUYANDSELL.GC.CA” IS NOT 
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF SOLICITATION DOCUMENTS.  The Crown retains the right to negotiate 
with any supplier on any procurement. Documents may be submitted in either official language. 
 
For contact information please refer to PSPC's Contact Acquisitions page. 

 

https://www.tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca/app-acq/contact-eng.html

